Name of Company—W. E. MANTON AND COM-PANY Limited. PANY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—39, Marquis Road, Camden Square, London, N.W.1.
Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.
No. of Matter—00768 of 1935.
Creditors—Date, Feb. 25, 1936; Hour, 2.30 p.m.; Place, 33, Carey Street, Lincoln's, Inn, London, W.C.2.
Contributories—Date, Feb. 25, 1936; Hour, 3 p.m.; Place, 33, Carey Street, Lincoln's Inn, London, W.C.2. Name 63, Coleman Street, London, E.C.2. INTENDED DIVIDENDS. Limited. Name of Company—THE B. B. GRAMOPHONE COMPANY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—5, Gascoigne Street, Leeds, in the county of York.
Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.
No. of Matter—00603 of 1930.
Last Day for Receiving Proofs—Feb. 29, 1936.
Name of Liquidator—Ernest Thomas Adams Phillips, Senior Official Receiver and Liquidator -40, w.i. Liquidator. Address-33, Carey London, W.C.2. Street, Lincoln's Iun.

Name of Company-FRAZER BROS. (LEEDS) Limited.

Address of Registered Office-York Bridge Mills,

- Address of Registered Omce—York Bridge Mills, New York Street, Leeds. Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. No. of Matter—O0426 of 1935. Last Day for Receiving Proofs—Feb. 28, 1936. Name of Liquidator—Frank Binns. Address—Martins Bank Chambers, Greek Street, Leeds 1. Greek
- ne of Company-THE RALEIGH COAT' COMPANY Limited. Name Address of Registered Office-York Bridge Mills, New York Street, Leeds. Court-LEEDS. No. of Matter-7 of 1935. Last Day for Receiving Proofs-Feb. 28, 1936. Name of Liquidator-Frank Binns. Address-Martins Bank Chambers, Greek Street, Leeds 1.

## INTENDED PAYMENT TO PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS.

- Name Company-MAXIMS (TAILORS) of Limited.
  - Limited. Address of Registered Office-No. 129, Park Lane, Leeds, formerly known as No. 127, Park Lane, in the city of Leeds. Court-HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. No. of Matter-0057 of 1934. Last Day for Receiving Proofs-Feb. 29, 1936. Name of Liquidator-Ernest Thomas Adams Phillips, Senior Official Receiver and Liquidator

- Liquidator. Carey
- Address-33, Car London, W.C.2. Street, Lincoln's Inn,

DIVIDENDS.

ame of Company-COMMERCIAL MODES AND COMPANY Limited. Address of Registered Office-1, Old Church Road, Commercial Road, E.1. Court-HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. No. of Matter-00689 of 1931. Amount per £-84d. First and Final, or otherwise-First and Final. When Payable-March 5, 1936. Where Payable-At the office of the Liquidator, 63 Coleman Street London, E.C.2. Name of Company-HUNT AND KINNIMENT Limited. Address of Registered Office-40, Mortimer Street, in the county of London, W.1. Court-HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. No. of Matter-00722 of 1930. Amount per 2-3d. First and Final, or otherwise-First and Final. When Payable-Feb. 24, 1936. Where Payable-At the office of the Liquidator, 115-117, Cannon Street, London, E.C.4. Name of Company-R. E. BENNETT Limited. Address of Registered Office-Central Chambers, 4, York Street, Twickenham, Middlesex. Court-HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. No. of Matter-00651 of 1932. Amount per 2-1s. 6d. First and Final, or otherwise-First. When Payable-Feb. 29, 1936. Where Payable-At the office of the Liqui-dator. Dacre House. Arundel Street. Strand. dator, Dacre House, Arundel Street, Strand, London, W.C.

APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR.

Name of Company—EDWARD SPITZER AND CO. Limited.
Address of Registered Office—106, Regent Street, London, W.1.
Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.
No. of Matter—0069 of 1935.
Liquidator's Name—F. E. Bendall.
Liquidator's Address—4, Charterhouse Square, E.C.1. Date of Appointment-Feb. 6, 1936.

Pursuant to the Companies (Winding-up) Act, 1890, and the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and the Companies Act, 1929, and the Rules thereunder, notices to the above effect have been received by the Board of Trade.

## E. H. MARKER,

Comptroller of the Companies Department.